#### 10/07/2016 504041801

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARED SLOBODAN	03/03/2015
DARREN CHENG	03/02/2015
KEVIN BAILLIE	03/03/2015
ANDREW NOBLES	03/03/2015
MATTHEW NESBITT	03/03/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COASTAL GENOMICS INC.	
Street Address:	4664 LOUGHEED HWY.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 182	
City:	BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5C 5T5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15120704

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414/277-5000

lynn.hust@quarles.com Email:

LYNN HUST **Correspondent Name:** 

411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **QUARLES & BRADY LLP** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	911229.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN HUST
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Hust/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

**PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0423** 504041801

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=Executed\_Assignments-All\_Inventors#page1.tif

source=Executed\_Assignments-All\_Inventors#page2.tif

source=Executed\_Assignments-All\_Inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0424

## ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

Jared SLOBODAN; Darren CHENG; Kevin BAILLIE; Andrew NOBLES; Matthew NESBITT

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", whose full post office addresses are,

13 – 8431 Ryan Road, Richmond, British Columbia V7A 2E8, Canada #307 – 937 W 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V5Z 1R3, Canada 61 W 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V5Y 2B3, Canada #304 – 2928 Commercial Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia V5N 4C9, Canada 608 Dansey Avenue, Coquitlam, British Columbia V3K 3E8, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

Electrophoresis Pedestal with Plural Electrical Interfaces; and Electrophoresis System with Modular Pedestals

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in applications for Letters Patent identified as:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
U.S.A.	61/944,051	February 24, 2014
	PCT/CA2015/050139	February 24, 2015

hereinafter referred to as the "Applications";

AND WHEREAS,

Coastal Genomics Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

4664 Lougheed Hwy, Suite 182, Burnaby, British Columbia V5C 5T5, Canada desires to acquire the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have, as of <u>February 24, 2014</u> sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout <u>the World</u> in and to the Invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications.

22686364.1

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0425 to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Applications as may be needed to record this assignment.

	Witness
Name	Name
Jared SLOBODAN	Andrew Nobles
533,03,000	Signature Adm MdV
Dele	Date 11000
* 2015-03-03	2015-03-03

	Witness
Name	Name
Darren CHENG	Andrew Nobles
Signature Lance (	Signature all All
Date 208-03~02	Date 2 015 - 03 - 02

	Witness
Name	Name A / A I
Kevin BAILLIE	Andrew Nobles
Signature	Signature Onder Moles
2015 - 03 - 03	Date 2015-03-03

	Witness
Name	Name
Andrew NOBLES	Matthew Nosbitt
Signature Odw Noll	Signature
Date 2-03-03	1910 - March 3, 2015

	Witness
Name	Name
Matthew NESBITT	Andrew Nobles
Signature / //////////////////////////////////	Signature ALL MAY
Date ///	Date
<u> </u>	2015-03-03

**RECORDED: 10/07/2016**